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Level of Happiness

Q1. Taking all things
together, would you say
you are: Very happy,
rather happy, not very
happy, not happy at all

Among 28 countries surveyed,
happiness is most prevalent in
Australia and Canada (both with
86% of adults describing
themselves as “very” or “rather”
happy), followed by China and
Britain (both 83%), and France
(80%).

Only a minority of adults in

Argentina (34%), Spain (46%)
and Russia (47%) say they are

happy.
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% very happy + rather happy
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PP Global Average 4% IINNI4% NN 50% 30% 6%
- . Australia ggo, 2SI 58% 1% B%
Q1. Taking all things S 7% 12% 2
together, would you say China 30, IS 70% 16% 2%
Great Britain gyo, N7 55% 15%  B%
you are: Very happy, France goo; IISYANNNN 65% 6% W%
US 7% 27 52% 16% 4%
rather happy, not very oty o  —
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Happiness vs. Consumer Confidence

Happiness levels are highly correlated with consumer confidence, as measured and
tracked monthly by Ipsos*. By and large, the higher the prevalence of happiness, the
higher consumer confidence. The only notable exceptions are:
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Both happiness and consumer confidence measures on this graph are based on data collected in the same June 2019 wave of Global Advisor among the same respondents in every country. Ipsos has
tracked global consumer confidence on a monthly basis since 2010. For more information on the Global Consumer Confidence Index, visit: https://www.ipsosglobalindicators.com/
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Level of Happiness

Trended Data: Americas

Q1. Taking all things together,
would you say you are: very
happy, rather happy, not very
happy, not happy at all

Globally, the prevalence of happiness is
down 6 points from 2018. It is still 3
points higher than in March 2017, but 13
points below its December 2011 level.

Only two countries in the Americas show
gains between 2018 and 2019: Canada
(+5 points) and Peru (+4). Among five
countries tracked since 2011, Canada is
the only one where happiness is more
prevalent than it was in 2011.

Since 2018, the percentage of adults who
describe themselves as very or rather
happy has dropped sharply in Argentina
(-22), Chile (-21), and Brazil (-12) and to
a smaller extent in the United States (-3).
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Level of Happiness

Trended Data: Western
Europe

Q1. Taking all things together,
would you say you are: very
happy, rather happy, not very
happy, not happy at all
________________________________________________|

Four of the seven Western European
countries surveyed show a trend
comparable to the global average: the
percentage of adults who consider
themselves very or rather happy in 2019 is
lower than in 2013, a few points higher
than in 2017, and lower than in 2018 (by 7
points in Belgium and Spain, 6 points in
Sweden, and 3 points in Italy).

In contrast, happiness levels are up vs.
2018 in Great Britain (+4), France (+3),
and most of all in Germany (+10).

Britain and Germany are the only Western
European countries surveyed where
happiness levels are higher in 2019 than
they were in 2011.
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Level of Happiness

Trended Data: Central/
Eastern Europe, Turkey

Q1. Taking all things together,
would you say you are: very
happy, rather happy, not very
happy, not happy at all

Among Central/Eastern European countries
surveyed, Poland and Hungary are the only
two where the percentage of adults who
consider themselves very or rather happy
has been relatively steady since 2013,
especially over the past year (no change
and +2, respectively).

While the level of happiness in Russia
showed a great deal of stability between
2011 and 2018, it has dropped by 15 points
to 47% in the past year. At the same time,
Serbia’s fell 21 points.

In Turkey, the percentage of those who
describe themselves as happy is down 7
points vs. last year and a whopping 36
points vs. 2011.
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Level of Happiness

Trended Data: Asia-Pacific,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa

Q1. Taking all things together,
would you say you are: very
happy, rather happy, not very
happy, not happy at all

Over the past year, the percentage of
adults who consider themselves happy
has increased in Australia (+4) and
Saudi Arabia (+2), but it has
decreased in Malaysia (-17), South
Africa (-13), Japan (-8), India (-6),
South Korea (-3), and China (also -3).

Over the past six to eight years,
happiness has receded in India, South
Africa, South Korea, and Japan, while
it has been fairly stable in China and
Saudi Arabia. In Australia, it is now
back to its level of 2011.
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Sources of Happiness

Key Findings by Country and Trends

Global Happiness Study | August 2019 | Version 1 | Public |
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% greatest

Sources of Happiness - rappiness + some
appiness
: My health/physical well-being: |ggo. | IG5 33% 7% 4%
Greatest Happiness My children: |75, S 9% 1 G
My refationship with my partner/spouse | 750, IS 27% 8% 17%
5 Feeling that my life has meaning: e 9 9
Does or could give me e 85 38% S—
s My personal safety and security: "ggo;  [ENNZSSN—— 40% 10% 5%
greatest happiness, does Feeling in control of my life: g, N 40% 9% 7%
. My living conditions: |gae, A7 42% 9% 5%
or could give me some Having a meaningful job/employment: ' 7go; NS 36% 0% 11%
o ]
happiness, doesn't or Having more money: g0, N2 42% 1% 5%
] My personal financial situation: 83% 2% 41% 12% 4%
CO"ldn t make me happy Satisfaction with the direction my life is going: g0, NG 43% 11% 5%
or happier, does not My hobbies/interests: | gso; IS 46% 10% 5%
My friends: | g30; IEEEEENSEZI 45% 11% 6%
apply to me The amount of free time | have: | goo; ST 45% 1% 7%
Freedom to express my beliefs: | 7605 IEEEGEGSAZ— 42% 4% 1%
: Having a good sex life: | 729, IEEEEEENSAT 40% 183%  13%
Among 29 potential sources of The wellbeing of my country: | 799, ENSAZ 45% 1% 7%
happiness, the one people Finding someone to be with: | 630, NENS3vAI 30% % u%
surveyed across the world most The state of the economy: | 730¢  EENZE7 NN 45% 20% 7%
describe as a source Of ugreatest Bemgl\;eco?nlzed asasucceslsfulllpebrson: 64% I26% 38% l : 22% 14%
o . y religious or spiritual well-being: | 579, |EEEGNGZGYSN 31% 8% 0 24%
happiness” is their health and o e ° °
; . . : eing forgiven for something | did | 630, SN 38% 6% 2%
Phy5|ca| We"'belng (55 /°)° Itis My access to entertainment or sports:  ggo; [N 45% | 19% O 12%
followed by: their children (48%), Forgiving someone for something: | 659, INZZSZ N 41% C18%  17%
their relationship with their New political leadership in my country: 5o, NZ2%N 34% 29% | - 15%
spouse or partner (48%), feeling The amount of time or money | donate to chari-ty/help otf-wers: 65% I22% e 43% C19%  16%
e . o My material possessions: | 6o% INEEEGEZISAMIN 48% | 2% 8%
their life has meaning (47%), and Moving to another country: | 449 NN 27% o 2%
personal safety and security Time spent on social media: | 4295 |ESANN 31% | 39% 19y
(o)
(45 A’)- 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
W Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Ipsos Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Sources of Happiness - rappiness + some
appiness

Any Happmess (Greatest My health/physical well-being: | ggo, NS 33% 7% 4%

My living conditions: " ggos NN 42% 9% 5%

or Some) My hobbies/interests: g5, [INEIIEEEEENNEOZN— 46% 10% 5%

5 My personal safety and security: g5, [INEENZSZ— 40% 10% 5%

Does or could give me Feeling that my life has meaning: | gco, I 38% 8% 7%

greatest happlnessl does Feeling in control of my life: " gz0, N7 40% 9% 7%

5 Satisfaction with the direction my life is going: g0, NG 43% 11% 5%

or COUld glVQ me some Having more money: ' g0, 2 42% 11% 5%

( ' friends: "g30; NSNS % 9

happiness, doesn't or - Myfriends: g3, 45% 11% 6%

. My personal financial situation: "g3o; N7 41% 12% 4%

couldn't make me happy The amount of free time | have: | g50, IS 45% 1% 7%

1 The wellbeing of my country: 790, [NSZZN 45% C14% 7%

or hGpplEl} does not apply Having a meaningful job/employment: 799, [N 36% S 10%  11%

to me Freedom to express my beliefs: | 760, IEEGEG—SAI 42% 4% 1%

My relationship with my partner/spouse ' 75¢; [N 27% 8%  17%

Having a good sex life: ' 740, | ININNNEZZN 40% 13%  13%

The state of the economy: |'73¢; NS 45% 20% 7%

What procures any happiness My material possessions: gg9, NI 48% | 22% 8%

(“greatest happiness” or “some My access to entertainment or sports: | goo;  |INNZAZ NN 45% o 19% Co12%

i " ildren: 679 [ % % 2%

happiness”) to the largest | My children: 679 19% 7%

= f d The amount of time or money | donate to charity/help others:  g5o; [NENZZN 43% 19% 16%

proportion of men anc women Forgiving someone for something | g5 IZASAN 41% % 1%

across the world is hea|th/phySIca| Being recognized as a successful person:  g49 [INZEZN 38% 2% S 14%

weII-being (88%), fO"OWGd by Being forgiven for something I did 39 S 38% 16% 1%

their living conditions (86%), Finding someone to be with: 39, NS 30% 2% 2%

- . - 0 My religious or spiritual well-being: ' 579 |G 31% oo18%  24%

B e New political leadership in my country: | 563 INZZGM 34% 2% 1%

their personal safety and security Moving to another country: | 449 EETEGNINN 27% % R

(85%), and feeling their life has Time spent on social media: 429 [N 31% | 39% | o 19%
meaning (85%). 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

W Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Ipsos Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




S fG test Each one of the top 5 sources of greatest happiness at the global level - my health/physical
ources o reates well-being, my children, my relationship with my partner/spouse, feeling that my life has

Happiness by Cou ntry meaning, and my personal safety and security — is among the top 10 sources of greatest

happiness in every country, except for the following:

Global TOp 5 * My children: Brazil, Canada, Colombia, Japan, Malaysia
* Feeling that my life has meaning: Belgium
* My personal safety and security: Canada, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Serbia, Turkey

All Countries
Argentina
Australia

Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
France
Germany
Great Britain
Hungary
India
Italy
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
United States

';/('a‘i’nh;a'th/phys'calwe"' 55% 66% 47% 51% 65% 52% 66% 49% 74% 52% 50% 46% 60% 50% 50% 39% 45% 71% 72% 47% 46% 54% 72% 67% 40% 58% 55% 64% 45%

My children 48% 63% 43% 43% 52% 37% 56% 40% 60% 48% 37% 38% 51% 45% 40% 19% 35% 64% 62% 50% 56% 52% 69% 59% 33% 51% 44% 60% 43%

My relationship withmy  48% 58% 49% 46% 50% 45% 55% 44% 61% 43% 48% 46% 51% 53% 42% 22% 37% 59% 53% 40% 55% 45% 56% 57% 33% 48% 43% 57% 48%
partner/spouse

Feeling that my life has

meaning: 47% 60% 39% 35% 59% 42% 60% 37% 68% 39% 38% 36% 46% 49% 39% 22% 41% 60% 59% 44% 47% 52% 54% 69% 38% 42% 45% 60% 43%

x‘c’up:trsf)”alsafetya”d 45% 61% 40% 39% 57% 36% 56% 40% 69% 34% 36% 33% 42% 48% 34% 18% 45% 64% 61% 37% 43% 52% 47% 64% 30% 45% 39% 53% 41%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Some sources of greatest happiness ranking #6-10 globally are so important in certain
countries that they count in their top 3:

r f Gr
Sources of Greatest * Feeling in control of my life in Australia, Canada, Great Britain, South Africa, United States

Happiness by Country My living conditions: Chile

Having a meaningful job/employment: Brazil, China, Malaysia, Peru
Global #6-10 Having more money: China, France, Italy, South Korea

My personal financial situation: France, Italy, Japan

All Countries
Argentina
Australia

Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
France
Germany
Great Britain
Hungary
India
Italy
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
United States

Feeling in control of my

life: 44% 54% 44% 37% 57% 43% 54% 36% 62% 34% 31% 40% 44% 45% 41% 22% 35% 56% 50% 40% 44% 44% 47% 66% 20% 46% 37% 58% 44%

My living conditions 44% 58% 42% 37% 57% 38% 59% 38% 64% 42% 37% 39% 37% 46% 38% 24% 39% 58% 53% 34% 44% 49% 39% 54% 26% 39% 42% 53% 43%

Having a meaningful

job/employment: 43% 60% 33% 34% [ 62%  29% 53% 44% 67% 40% 29% 28% 41% 47% 39% 15%  44% 61% 61% 35% 43% 43% 35% 61% 36% 44% 36% 59% 34%

Having more money: 42% 48% 40% 38% 57% 39% 51% 44% 54% 45% 29% 34% 38% 45% 42% 22% 40% 50% 53% 36% 34% 47% 24% 57% 37% 42% 29% 54% 38%

S'?i"t‘t’];’t‘?;sno,”a'f'”anc'a' 42% 49% 38% 38% 57% 37% 53% 39% 63% 46% 33% 34% 39% 40% 42% 25% 37% 51% 55% 41% 47% 40% 34% 53% 34% 42% 32% 46% 37%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Sources of greatest happiness ranking #11-20 globally, but are so important in certain countries that they
count in their top 5 are:

Sou rces of Greatest *  The amount of free time I have: Japan

« The well-being of my country: Argentina

Happiness by Cou ntry Finding someone to be with: Germany, Russia

Latin Americans are especially prone to highlight satisfaction with the direction of their life, the well-being of
Global #11-20 their country (along with Turks), and the state of the economy. Friends are especially important in Argentina.
Both freedom to express one’s belief and social recognition are important in India and Turkey.

All
Countries
Argentina
Australia

Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
France
Germany
Great
Britain
Hungary
India
Italy
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi
Arabia
Serbia
South
Africa
South
Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
United
States

Satisfaction with the

o e 41% 55% 36% 30% 51% 38% 53% 36% 63% 36% 31% 33% 41% 45% 29% 15% 35% 57% 54% 30% 42% 47% 39% 54% 31% 42% 29% 51% 40%
direction my life is going:

My hobbies/interests: 39% 48% 38% 37% 48% 35% 49% 36% 47% 34% 34% 34% 37% 44% 35% 24% 35% 50% 47% 28% 41% 43% 30% 46% 30% 32% 31% 48% 37%
38% 56% 40% 36% 49% 41% 46% 24% 39% 41% 36% 38% 40% 44% 31% 14% 26% 46% 40% 30% 38% 38% 42% 36% 23% 41% 36% 50% 37%

My friends
ITEEVae'T’OU”tOffreet'me 37% 42% 31% 37% 49% 34% 48% 36% 48% 37% 32% 31% 33% 36% 38% 31% 33% 45% 43% 31% 38% 34% 30% 39% 36% 40% 30% 37% 32%
Erjiee‘:gmtoexpress MY 349 35% 329% 33% 43% 30% 41% 26% 43% 29% 23% 25% 25% 48% 32% 15% 33% 41% 44% 26% 29% 40% 27% 47% 20% 31% 37% 54% 36%

Having a good sex life: 34% 40% 29% 34% 49% 30% 44% 33% 48% 37% 22% 24% 41% 36% 32% 13% 24% 43% 39% 29% 40% NA 32% 38% 21% 37% 29% 47% 32%

Thewell-beingofmy 5 0. “c1o0 230 18% 55% 20% 44% 25% 57% 25% 18% 17% 24% 44% 30% 20% 34% 54% 56% 17% 37% 44% 32% 50% 12% 30% 26% 57% 29%

country:

Finding someone to be

with: 33% 29% 30% 33% 32% 28% 33% 36% 41% 30% 39% 29% 24% 40% 23% 21% 28% 39% 35% 33% 53% 38% 32% 38% 29% 28% 29% 44% 33%
The state of the

economy: 28% 42% 15% 14% 52% 15% 31% 37% 46% 22% 14% 12% 21% 31% 27% 13% 27% 41% 40% 15% 34% 34% 19% 35% 36% 31% 26% 40% 22%

Sf;:g;;ﬁ‘l’igfoi?s ° 26% 27% 17% 18% 38% 19% 32% 27% 41% 18% 13% 13% 30% 46% 18% 7% 27% 43% 48% 18% 15% 36% 16% 39% 23% 23% | 12% 54% 18%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Sources of Greatest , , ,
Only one source of greatest happiness ranking #21-29 globally is among the top 5

HaPP'“ess by country sources in any country: My religious/spiritual well-being in Malaysia and Saudi

Arabia. It is also mentioned by more than 50% in Brazil and South Africa.

Global #21-29
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\';I"Z”r_fo'fi:;‘_’””p'r't“a' 26% 25% 18% 10% 57% 19% 26% 18% 47% 16% 11% 15% 13% 37% 16% 8% 44% 33% 40% 15% 16% 55% 22% 56% 15% 14% 12% 48% 30%
Being forgiven for
something | did
My access to

entertainment or sports:

25% 24% 21% 19% 39% 20% 32% 17% 37% 17% 22% 15% 26% 33% 16% 7% 35% 34% 40% 15% 21% 41% 16% 42% 12% 22% 16% 35% 24%

24% 37% 19% 20% 33% 14% 3% 21% 44% 25% 15% 14% 21% 29% 15% 19% 19% 37% 35% 20% 11% 33% 16% 26% 13% 27% 15% 42% 17%

Forgiving someone for

something 24% 25% 18% 13% 41% 18% 31% 21% 36% 16% 18% 13% 24% 40% 15% 4% 33% 34% 36% 17% 18% 40% 19% 41% 11% 19% 13% 37% 23%

New political leadership

in my country: 22% 32% 13% 15% 40% 11% 30% NA 32% 18% 13% 14% 26% 27% 17% 3% 15% 26% 38% 15% 13% NA 15% 34% 12% 18% 19% 40% 25%

The amount of time or
money | donate to 22% 29% 14% 13% 37% 12% 26% 25% 32% 14% 8% 9% 16% 32% 16% 4% 28% 31% 37% 10% 13% 43% 25% 31% 8% 18% 14% 39% 19%

charity/help others:
My material possessions: 21% 25% 14% 15% 35% 14% 21% 31% 24% 19% 13% 12% 17% 31% 16% 11% 30% 27% 30% 15% 25% 38% 9% 24% 19% 18% 14% 35% 17%

Moving to another
country:

17% 23% 9% 16% 29% 7% 19% 11% 31% 14% 12% 11% 7% 25% 15% 2% 14% 25% 27% 10% 17% 26% 17% 27% 8% 8% 12% 32% 11%

Time spent on social
media

11% 10% 8% 6% 19% 5% 10% 18% 13% 8% 8% 5% 5% 22% 6% 4% 13% 15% 12% 7% 3% 25% 3% 10% 7% 9% 9% 27% 9%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Sources of Any Happiness The top 5 sources of any happiness at the global level are truly universal.
In every country, each of them is experienced as such by at least 80% of

(G reatest or Some) by Country adults and/or counts among the top 10 sources of happiness.

Global Top 5

o o o c © 4] © 3
T £ = £ _ © 2 o g £ - c = o - T 8 @ £ 5 < > &
t £ £ § % :* £ £ E &t § & § § %2 8 £ § 52 5 3§ z 3z T =2 § % & =
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My health/physical 88% 91% 88% 87% 90% 89% 89% 89% 94% 85% 87% 90% 87% 88% 87% 76% 87% 93% 92% 90% 86% 85% 97% 94% 85% 91% 88% 90% 91%

well-being:

My living conditions 86% 89% 86% 84% 86% 84% 89% 90% 93% 78% 81% 87% 83% 89% 81% 77% 87% 91% 90% 87% 89% 84% 90% 89% 84% 87% 86% 86% 90%

My hobbies/interests: 85% 88% 88% 82% 82% | 87% 83% 89% 87% 78% 83% 89% 80% 85% 82% 77% 83% 88% 82% 88% 87% 84% 87% 89% 86% 82% 82% 89% 87%

My personal safetyand 85% 88% 84% 82% 83% 83% 85% 88% 94% 74% 84% 85% 85% 88% 80% 71% 87% 91% 91% 85% 84% 84% 88% 89% 82% 89% 83% 83% 88%

security:

Feeling that my life has 85% 85% 85% 82% 83% 86% 85% 88% 90% 77% 81% 86% 87% 86% 83% 71% 85% 88% 87% 89% 88% 80% 91% 92% 86% 85% 86% 84% 90%

meaning:

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Some sources of any happiness ranking #6-10 globally are so important in certain countries that they
count in their top 4:

Sources Of Any Happlness * Feeling in control of my life: Australia, Canada, Britain, Italy, Poland, Serbia, South Africa, Spain,
(Greatest or Some) by Country  United states

Satisfaction with the direction my life is going: Colombia, Mexico, Saudi Arabia, United States

Having more money: Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Chile, China, France, Hungary, Italy, South Korea
GIObaI #6' 10 My friends: Argentina, Canada, France, Germany, India, Serbia, Spain, Sweden, Turkey

My personal financial situation: Belgium, Brazil, France, Peru, Russia

All Countries
Argentina
Australia

Belgium
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
France
Germany
Great Britain
Hungary
India
Italy
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
United States

Feeling in control of my 84% 83% 89% 81% 83% 87% 84% 86% 90% 74% 79% 89% 80% 86% 84% 71% 84% 88% 86% 88% 85% 83% 91% 91% 70% 88% 80% 86% 92%

life:

Satisfaction with the 84% 88% 86% 81% 85% 85% 83% 85% 93% 77% 79% 86% 82% 84% 75% 66% 81% 91% 89% 87% 81% 85% 87% 89% 83% 85% 77% 81% | 90%
direction my life is
going:

Having more money: 84% 88% 87% 84% 87% 84% 85% 89% 89% 83% 80% 85% 87% 84% 85% 66% 78% 88% 88% 86% 79% 84% 77% 88% 85% 85% 81% 87% 85%

My friends 83% 89% 86% 82% 83% |86% 81% 85% 85% 80% 83% 85% 78% 87% 79% 64% 80% 86% 80% 85% 83% 79% 90% 83% 79% 88% 83% 89% 85%

My personal financial ~ 83% 86% 85% 85% 86% 85% 83% 88% 91% 82% 81% 86% 82% 83% 82% 71% 73% 86% 90% 85% 87% 81% 88% 85% 81% 85% 81% 81% 87%

situation:

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Sources of Any Happiness Some sources of any happiness ranking #11-20 globally are so important in

(G reatest or Some) by Country certain countries that they count in their top 4:
«  The amount of free time I have: China, Japan, South Korea

Global #11-20 * The well-being of my country: Argentina, Brazil
* Having a meaningful job/employment: Russia

Freedom to express my beliefs: India
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All
Countries

Great
Britain
Hungary
India
Italy
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi
Arabia
Serbia
South
South
Korea
Spain
Sweden

Argentina

The amount of free
time | have:

The well-being of my
country:

82% 81% 82% 82% 83% 83% 82% 89% 85% 75% 77% 82% 84% 83% 80% | 80% 81% 85% 81% 82% 84% 79% 82% 80% | 86% 87% 75% 80% 83%

79% [ 91% 77% 70% 86% 73% 82% 77% 88% 71% 74% 73% 76% 85% 81% 71% 79% 86% 89% 72% 86% 79% 81% 81% 67% 86% 77% 81% 82%

Having a meaningful 79% < 88% 78% 72% 85% 63% 82% 87% 90% 67% 72% 71% 83% 82% 75% 58% 81% 89% 89% 78% 87% 78% 74% 88% 82% 84% 76% 83% 72%
job/employment:
Freedom to express my

beliefs: 76% 64% 79% 78% 72% 77% 69% 70% 78% 68% 70% 71% 69% 87% 75% 67% 81% 75% 80% 77% 76% 78% 73% 84% 77% 74% 79% 82% 82%

My relationship with 75% 76% 73% 73% 72% 69% 74% 87% 80% 67% 77% 71% 79% 80% 76% 57% 66% 79% 80% 75% 86% 76% 83% 78% 73% 77% 67% 79% 75%
my partner/spouse

Having a good sex life:  74% 77% 72% 71% 78% 71% 72% 86% 81% 71% 69% 71% 73% 74% 73% 58% 62% 75% 77% 79% 81% NA 77% 71% 70% 82% 75% 75% 71%

The state of the
economy:

My material
possessions:
My access to

73% 77% 65% 68% 83% 65% 74% 86% 82% 68% 60% 61% 70% 78% 75% 64% 65% 79% 82% 67% 81% 78% 75% 73% 79% 83% 78% 71% 73%

69% 68% 67% 69% 75% 64% 66% 87% 71% 60% 60% 63% 68% 78% 62% 65% 79% 69% 74% 69% 76% 79% 61% 66% 78% 71% 61% 80% 61%

entertainment or 69% 78% 68% 69% 71% 60% 76% 80% 83% 65% 57% 64% 66% 78% 56% 71% 70% 77% 77% 72% 57% 75% 71% 64% 63% 81% 58% 82% 61%
sports:
My children 67% 71% 62% 63% 69% 55% 69% 83% 71% 64% 56% 54% 68% 72% 60% 50% 60% 76% 77% 75% 80% 78% 76% 68% 62% 69% 60% 76% 61%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Some sources of any happiness ranking #21-29 globally are so important in certain countries
that they count in their top 4:

SOUI’CGS Of Any Happlness * My religious/spiritual well-being: Malaysia, Saudi Arabia
(G reatest or Some) by COU ntry * Being recognized as a successful person: Turkey (also in Peru’s top 10)

GI b I #2 1 29 However, the lowest-ranking source of happiness globally, time spent on social media, ranks
oba - in the bottom 3 of every country except China. And moving to another country, the second-
lowest ranking source globally, is in the bottom 3 of every country without any exception.
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The amount of time or

money | donate to 65% 66% 58% 55% 74% 58% 64% 72% 79% 45% 46% 55% 62% 79% 57% 35% 78% 69% 76% 60% 55% 79% 78% 74% 58% 66% 50% 77% 70%
charity/help others:
ForgIVIng someone for 0, 0, 0, (o) 0, 0, 0, (o) 0, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, (o) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
something 65% 57% 68% 54% 70% 61% 64% 72% 71% 47% 63% 58% 70% 83% 54% 44% 78% 66% 76% 68% 61% 79% 62% 79% 64% 64% 51% 74% 68%
Being recognized as a 64% 64% 60% 55% 69% 58% 69% 71% 77% 51% 53% 52% 66% 83% 51% 38% 72% 75% 87% 60% 48% 76% 61% 76% 74% 66% 45% 87% 60%
successful person:
Being forgiven for
something | did
Finding someone to be

with: 63% 51% 61% 64% 56% 59% 58% 75% 71% 48% 75% 61% 47% 80% 52% 63% 65% 66% 65% 60% 82% 76% 55% 62% 69% 66% 60% 65% 68%
My religious or spiritual
well-being:

63% 53% 65% 56% 67% 62% 59%% 67% 71% 43% 64% 57% 65% 78% 48% 57% 79% 64% 73% 54% 57% 80% 51% 76% 69% 62% 54% 70% 67%

57% 52% 47% 41% 83% 49% 54% 54% 78% 38% 36% 41% 39% 78% 48% 45% 85% 67% 74% 53% 47% 86% 58% 81% 53% 44% 36% 74% 65%

New political leadership 56% 60% 49% 55% 67% 46% 58% NA 65% 51% 47% 52% 53% 65% 52% 38% 56% 59% 72% 53% 49% NA 45% 73% 48% 61% 52% 71% 60%
in my country:
Moving to another
country:

Time spent on social
media

44% 46% 37% 51% 55% 30% 48% 37% 64% 40% 35% 38% 24% 55% 44% 16% 41% 53% 62% 42% 42% 61% 42% 56% 37% 31% 37% 57% 32%

42% 33% 39% 37% 46% 36% 38% 74% 39% 30% 35% 33% 24% 65% 28% 36% 61% 47% 53% 37% 26% 67% 23% 40% 48% 43% 29% 65% 39%

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



% greatest happiness + some happiness

Sources of Happiness -
Any Happiness (Greatest

Change since Change since

December March February June 2019 December February

or Some) 2011 2017 2018 2011 2018
My health/physical well-being 90% 89% 89% 88% -2% -1%
My living conditions (water, food, shelter) 85% 87% 86% 86% 1% -
Feeling that my life has meaning 86% 86% 86% 85% -1% -1%
Trends (Global Total) My hobbies/interests 84% 84% 85% 85% 1% :
My personal safety and security 86% 86% 86% 85% -1% -1%
Satisfaction with the direction my life is going 86% 86% 85% 84% -2% -1%
Feeling in control of my life 84% 85% 85% 84% - -1%
Having more money 85% 84% 84% 84% -1% -
Does or could give me My friends 85% 84% 84% 83% -2% -1%
5 My personal financial situation 86% 86% 84% 83% -3% -1%
greatest happiness, does The amount of free time I have 79%  82%  81% 8% 3% 1%
. A 5 . _909, _20
or Could gu,e me some Having a me..-anmgful job/employment 81% 82% 82% 79% 2% 3%
. . The well-being of my country 82% 82% 81% 79% -3% -2%
happmess, doesn't or Freedom to express my beliefs 74% 77% 78% 76% 2% 2%
' My relationship with my partner/spouse 78% 78% 78% 75% -3% -3%
Couldn tm ake me h ap py Having a good sex life 77% 76% 76% 74% -3% -2%
or happie'; does not apply The state of the economy 77% 77% 75% 73% -4% -2%
My material possessions 70% 68% 70% 69% -1% -1%
tO me My access to entertainment or sports 67% 71% 70% 69% 2% -1%
My children 69% 68% 70% 67% -2% -3%
Forgiving someone for something 66% 67% 70% 65% -1% -5%
The amount of time or money I donate to charity/help others 65% 66% 67% 65% = -2%
Being recognized as a successful person 68% 67% 67% 64% -4% -3%
Being forgiven for something I did 64% 64% 68% 63% -1% -5%
Finding someone to be with 63% 63% 69% 63% - -6%
My religious or spiritual well-being 56% 59% 62% 57% 1% -5%
New political leadership in my country 56%
Moving to another country 36% 45% 44% 44% 8% =
Time spent on social media 42%

See methodology section for sample sizes




Sources of Happiness
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% greatest
happiness + some

Q14. My health/physical

. happiness
well-being Global Average |ggo; IS5 33% 1% 4%
Colombia | g0, 74 20% 4%1%
Does or could give me Serbia g7, 2 25% 192%
. Peru % 20% 7% 1%
92%
greatest happiness, does Miexico g 71 22% 4% 2%
or could give me some South Africa | g0, | 7 27% 5% 1%
. ) Argentina gy, [ GE 25% 5% 4%
happiness, doesn’t or Chile | ggo, G 23% 7% 4%
' Brazil % 9

couldn't make me happy 90% 25% 5% HEEE
. Turkey |goo, I A 26% 7% 3%
or happier, does not apply Hungary | g7o, G 0 27% 8% 5%
Spain o s% 33% 6% 3%

to me 91% ;
Sweden | ggo, IS 33% 8% 4%
Saudi Arabia | geo, IS 31% 9% 6%
Canada ' gge, NS 37% 8% 3%
France | goo, IS 33% 6% 10%
Belgium | g7o, ST 36% 9% 3%
India ' ggos IS0 38% C10% 2%
italy ' g7o, S0 37% % 7%
Germany | g7o, NSO 37% 7% 6%
China ' ggos NS 40% 8% 3%
Poland ' gao, 7 43% 7% 4%
Australia ' ggos A7 41% 8% 3%
Great Britain | gqg, G 44% 7% 4%
Russia | ggo, G 40% 9% 5%
US 9195 IS 46% 6% 3%
Malaysia | g7, S 42% - 10% 2%
South Korea | gso; N0 45% - 13% 3%
Japan | 769, SO 37% 9% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
W Greatest happiness Some happiness m Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Q7. My living conditions happiness + some
appiness
(water, food, shelter) Global Average 869 I 22% 0% 5%
i Colombia | g39; G2 29% 6% 2%
Does or could give me Chile | gos SO 30% 6% 4%
- Mexico 9195 IS 33% 6% 3%
greatest happiness, does Argentina | ggo; IS 31% 0% 2%
or could give me some Brazil | gy, S 7 29% % 1%
. : South Africa | ggo, IS 35% 9% 2%
happiness, doesn’t or Py gy, 5 3 37% 8% 3%
couldn't make me happy Turkey | ggos IS 33% 10% 4%
. Saudi Arabia | gag, S 35% % 7%
or happier, does not apply A ——— 43% Co% 2%
to me s v ——— — :636-.
) 0 0
Sweden | ggo; I 44% 9% 5%
Australia | gy I 44% 8% 6%
France |7g9 I 36% 0% 13%
Serbia | g0y, NSO 51% 6% 3%
Spain | g79; NSO 48% 8% 4%
Malaysia | g795 SO 48% 1% 1%
Great Britain | g7% NSO 48% % 6%
China 903 IS 52% 8% 2%
Canada |49, NS 46% % 7%
ftaly |g1% IS 43% 1% 8%
Belgium | 849 7 47% 12% 5%
Hungary | 839 N7 46% 10% 6%
Germany ' g1% N7 44% 12% 7%
Poland ' g7% [N 53% % 6%
South Korea | 84% |G 58% 12% 3%
Japan | 77% |NZAZE 53% 9%  14%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




Q12. Feeling that my life
has meaning

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy

or happier, does not apply

to me

% greatest
happiness + some
happiness

Global Average
South Africa

Colombia
Mexico
Chile
Argentina
Turkey

Peru

Brazil

Serbia

Saudi Arabia
India

Russia
Hungary
Sweden
Poland

us

Canada
Spain
Malaysia
Australia
Italy

France
South Korea
Germany
China

Great Britain
Belgium

Japan

85%
92%
90%
88%
85%
85%
84%
87%
83%
91%
80%
86%
88%
87%
86%
89%
90%
86%
85%
85%
85%
83%
77%
86%
81%
88%
86%

82%
71%

0%

10%

20%

30%

M Greatest happiness

Some happiness

40%

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

49%

50%

38%
23%
22%
28%
25%
25%
24%
28%
24%
37%

28%
37%
41%
41%
41%
45%
47%
44%
43%
44%
46%
44%
38% 7%
48%
43%
51%
50%

8% 7%
6% 3%

6% 5%

6% 7%
7% 9%
8% 7%
11% 4%
6% 6%

8% 9%
4% 6%

12% 8%
11% 4%
9% 3%
7% 6%

7% 6%
6% 5%
7% 4%

9% 6%
9% 5%
13% 2%
10% 5%
9% 9%
1%
10% 3%
9%  11%
8% 3%

47%

60%

70%

8%
11%

0%  18%

80%

90%

m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries

100%



% greatest
happiness + some

Q15. My hobbies/interests

happiness
. Global Average ggo, B OZ—— 46% 10% 5%
Does or could gtve me —_—— 38% 8% 4%
greatest happiness, does Chile | g3, IS 34% 1% 5%
or could give me some R T ——— 41% 10% 1%
Argentina | ggo. I E 40% 9% 3%
happiness, doesn't or R ———— 34% 10% 8%
: Colombia | 7o, 7 40% 10% 2%
couldn't make me happy Peru  goo, I 35% 6% 3%
or happier. does not apply South Affca | gog, I 43% 10% 1%
india | gso; I 41% 11% 4%
to me Saudi Arabia | ggo, A3 41% 10% 6%
Russia | g7, I 46% 8% 5%
Australia | ggo; IS 50% 7% 4%
US g0, [ S 7 50% 10% 3%
Belgium goo; ST 45% 12% 6%
Hungary | gog, IS 7 43% 2% 7%
China ' gog, IENSC 53% 8% 3%
Canada | g70, NS 52% 8% 5%
Malaysia ' g39, INSS 48% 14% 3%
italy o0 IS 47% 1% 7%
Great Britain ' gog, INNSAY 55% % 5%
Germany | g39, NI E 49% 0% 7%
France | 789 ST 44% 0% 1%
Spain | go9, NS 50% 1% 7%
Sweden gyo; NS 51% 14% 5%
Serbia | g79, NS0 57% 8% 5%
South Korea | ggos IS0 56% 1% 3%
Poland | ggo; 2SI 60% 8% 5%
Japan ' 77% N2Z7. 53% 8%  14%

o
X

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




Q24. My personal safety
and security

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest
happiness + some

happiness
Global Average 'ggo; N5 — 40% 10% 5%
Colombia ' g0, I GO 25% 5% 1%
Mexico 'g10, I ——— 27% 6% 3%
South Africa " ggo, e ———— 25% C10% 1%
Peru g0, IR 1 30% 8% 2%
Argentina "goo, NG ——— 27% 9% 3%
Brazil "g30, S — 26% 10% 6%
Chile "gco,  SE 29% 1% 4%
Turkey "g30, S — 30% 11% 6%
Saudi Arabia “gz0, EENS2— 32% 9% 7%
India | ggo, I 40% 1% 2%
Serbia | ggo, I 1% 6% 5%
Spain [ggo,  IZS—— 44% 7% 4%
Malaysia (g0, S —— 42% C12% 1%
Russia g0, ZSs—— 41% 10% 6%
Hungary | gsg, I 43% 10% 5%
US ggy, M ang e 47% 9% 3%
China | ggo, 07 48% 9% 3%
Australia " gao; 0 — 44% 11% 4%
Sweden ' g30, INESo——— 44% 13% 4%
Belgium | gpo, SO 43% 12% 6%
Poland ' gsg, IS 48% 10% 4%
Germany ‘g0, NSE——— 48% 10% 6%
Canada | g30, IENSEI 47% 12% 5%
ltaly “gpo, INSA%—— 46% o 12% 0 8%
France 740, NS 40% 0%  15%
Great Britain ' ggos NS 52% 10% 5%
South Korea | g, IS0 52% 15% 3%
Japan 719, NISN 53% 1%  18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



% greatest
happiness + some

Q8. Satisfaction with the

. . . . . happiness
direction my life is going eSS4 o 43% 1% 5%
i Colombia 939 G 30% 5% 1%
Does or could give me Mexico | g1y, S 7 34% 5% 4%
. Argentina ggy, S 33% 9% 3%
greatest happiness, does South Africa | gggs IS 35% Coo% 1%
or could give me some Peru |goy; IS A 35% 8% 2%
. ) Chile | g3y IS 30% 1% 6%
happiness, doesn’t or Brazil | g59; ST 34% 9% 7%
couldn't make me happy Turkey | g1 S 1 30% 2% 7%
. Saudi Arabia | g5y 38% % 6%
or happier, does not apply india | gag; S 39% 13% 3%
o RSp :i; a2 39;3% 1501;% =
Hungary | 82% I 41% 12% 7%
US 90% 0 50% 6% 4%
Serbia | 879% SO 48% 10% 3%
Canada |g5% NS 47% % 5%
Australia | 869 NS 50% 10% 4%
China | g5% NG 49% 1% 4%
France | 77% [N 41% 9% 1%
Malaysia '81% IS 46% 19% 1%
Great Britain  86% G 53% 10% 4%
South Korea | 83% [T 52% 13% 3%
Germany  79% G 48% 1% 9%
Poland ' 87% NS0 57% 10% 4%
Belgium |81% NS0 51% 13% 6%
Sweden | 77% RO ZI 48% Co1e% 7%
ltaly '75% 207 46% 16% - 10%
Japan | 66% NS 51% - 15% S 19%

o
X

10%

W Greatest happiness

20%

30%

Some happiness

40%

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



% greatest
happiness + some

Q16. Feeling in control of

. happiness
my life Global Average |g0; A7 40% 9% 7%
i South Africa | g70, I G 25% 5% 3%
Does or could give me Colombia gy 2 28% 5% 4%
: Turkey | geo, IS S 28% % 6%
greatest happiness, does Brazil §§ﬁ s 26% % 10%
or could give me some Mexico gy, IS 32% 6% 6%
happiness, doesn't or A R e ——— 30% % 8%
; rgentina g3, S 29% 0% 7%
Couldn't make me happy Per-u 86% IS0 36% 9% 5%
. Serbia 10, 44% 4% 4%
or happier, does not apply Spain | gay; G 42% % 5%
N “i,s 33; % 41%;” 11% - :
0 _ (] (o]
Australia | gy, 45% 7% 3%
Russia | g9 I 41% 10% 5%
Saudi Arabia 8395 I 39% 11% 6%
Hungary | g0% I 36% % 9%
Canada | g7% IS 24% 8% 5%
italy [g4% I 43% % 7%
Great Britain | 89% 0 49% % 5%
Poland | 88% A0 48% 8% 5%
Belgium ' 81% IS Z— 44% 1% 7%
Sweden 80% NS 43% 0% 9%
China ' 86% [INEEZI— 50% 9% 4%
Malaysia 84% IS 49% 13% 2%
France | 74% |7 40% 0% 1%
Germany ' 79% ST 48% - 11% o 11%
Japan [ 71% 227 49% 2% 17%
South Korea [ 70% [NZOZN 50% \ 23% 1%

o
X

10%

W Greatest happiness

20%

30%

Some happiness

40%

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



% greatest

Q26. Having more money happiness + some
happiness
. Global Average [84% N2 42% 11% 5%
Does or could gtve me South Africa | ggo IS 31% 10% 2%
greatest happiness, does Brazil g79, IS 30% 8% 5%
ld ai Colombia |ggos IS 35% 10% 2%
or couid give me some Turkey | g79 S 33% 10% 2%
) ]
happiness, doesn't or Peru g, 539 35% 10% 2%
: Chile | g59 ST 34% 1% 4%
couldn’t make me happy Mexico ' ggos S0 38% 8% 4%
. Argentina e 9 9
or happier, does not apply gentina 88% 0% S—
Saudi Arabia | g49 | 37% 0% 7%
to me india |g49 IS 39% 13% 4%
France |g3% S 38% 9% 8%
China | ggos I 45% 7% 4%
spain 859 I 43% 12% 3%
Italy | g5% 43% 12% 4%
Australia |g79 IO 47% 9% 3%
Malaysia |78% [0 38% 18% 3%
Canada |43 NSO 45% 10% 5%
Hungary |87% IS 49% 10% 3%
US g5% MEs 47% 12% 3%
Belgium | 84% S 46% 1% 5%
South Korea | 85% IS 48% 10% 4%
Poland | 86% IENSG I 50% 10% 4%
Great Britain 859 NS 51% 1% 5%
Russia | 79% NS 45% S 1% 10%
Sweden | 81% [N 52% 14% 5%
Germany ' 80% |EEEEENZO 51% 13% 6%
Serbia | 77% N 53% S 1% 8%
Japan | 66% N2 44% 1% 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Q4. My friends happiness + some

happiness
: Global Average |83% NEE I 45% 1% 6%
Does or could gtve me Argentina | goo, S 33% 6% 4%
greatest happiness, does Turkey [goy SO 39% % 4%
. Brazil | g30, IS 34% 8% 8%
or could give me some verico ags 40% 10% 5%
happiness, doesn't or Chile |g15 N G 35% 12% 6%
: india | g795 I 43% 9% 4%
couldn’t make me happy Serbia | ggp, I 48% 8% 3%
or happier, does not apply Spain | ggy, I 47% 8% 4%
Canada | ggy; I 45% 8% 6%
to me France |goys AT 39% 8% 1%
Australia | ggos 07— 46% 8% 5%
Peru | goy; 0 40% % 4%
Hungary | 7g9; IO 38% B
Colombia 'g50; NS oZ—— 46% 12% 4%
Great Britain | gso, IENEE I 47% 8% 6%
Russia | g395 IS 45% 13% 4%
Saudi Arabia | 799 IS 41% S o13% 9%
US g5y, IS 7 48% % 6%
Sweden g3y S 47% 1% 6%
South Africa | g3% NS 47% 12% 5%
Germany |g39 EEENEC 47% 8% 8%
Belgium | 829, NG 46% 1% 6%
italy | 799 IS 48% % 7%
Poland ' 85% NS0 55% 8% 7%
Malaysia |g0% NG 54% 16% 3%
China |g5% |EEEN2AZ 61% 12% 3%
South Korea ' 79% [ 56% | 16% 4%
Japan  64% AN 50% 15% 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Q10. My personal financial happiness + some
. . happiness
sttuation Global Average '83% I 41% 12% 4%
Colombia |9195 G 28% 7% 2%
Does or could give me Brazil | geo, S 7 29% o% 6%
. Peru 9oz IS S 35% C10% 1%
greatest happiness, does South Africa | g5g IS 32% 14% 2%
or could give me some Chile 839, IS 30% 14% 3%
. . Mexico ' ggo IS 35% 10% 4%
happmess, doesn't or Argentina | ggo; IS 37% 12% 2%
couldn't make me happy Russia | 879 7 40% 10% 2%
) France | 8295 NG/ 36% 0% 9%
or happier, does not apply Turkey | 1% G 35% 15% 4%
o spain | gs59 N 43% 12% 3%
italy 829 I 40% 1% 7%
Poland | g59, I 44% 10% 5%
India | 83% IO 43% 4% 3%
saudi Arabia | 819% 0 41% 12% 8%
China |88y NS 49% 9% 3%
Hungary | 829 IO 43% 13% 4%
Belgium | 859 IS 47% 10% 5%
Australia | 859% IS 47% 12% 4%
US  87% 7 50% 10% 3%
Canada | 85% [T 48% 1% 3%
Malaysia |73% ST 36% C26% 2%
Serbia | 88% NI 54% 9% 3%
Great Britain | 86% [ 52% 9% 5%
South Korea | 81% NS 47% 16% A%
Germany | 81% NG 48% 14% 6%
Sweden |81% IS 49% 14% 5%
Japan | 71% 2SN 46% 15% 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Q18. The amount of free happiness + some
. happiness
time | have Global Average g0, ININE7Z 45% 11% 7%
. Brazil | gao, (NS 34% 9% 8% |
Does or could give me Colombia | geo, N 37% 1% 4%
. Chile % 34% 1% 7%
82%
greatest happiness, does Mexico | gso: I S 40% o% 6%
or could give me some R A —— 38% 16% 3%
. . Argentina g1, N2 39% 13% 6%
happiness, doesn't or Spain | g7e; IO 47% 10% 3%
' South Africa 3% ; % 1%
couldn't make me happy . e P e
S e%
happier, d t appl v s : °
or nappter, does not apply italy |goo, INEE 42% 1% 9%
Belgium  goo, 7 45% 1% 8% |
to me e, - o
Y goos M7 43% 1% 8%
France 750, 7 38% 8%  16%
China | ggo, INIINEEZI 53% 8% 4%
South Korea | ggo. [NIINSE 50% 11% 3%
India |g305 IEEZI 47% 13% 3%
Canada |g3o; INEZZN 49% 9% 8%
Saudi Arabia 799, NS 45% . 15% 6%
Hungary 'ga9, INESZ 51% 12% 4%
Malaysia 'g1o; IS 48% 17% 2%
US ‘g39 IS 51% 0% 7%
Germany 779, NS 45% 13% 1%
Poland [goos NS 51% 1% 6%
Great Britain | gpo; ST 51% 0% 7%
Australia | goo, NEEEENSIZNN 51% 12% 6%
Japan | gog, ST 49% 8% 13%
Serbia | go9, [NNEENEOZI 52% 9% 9%
Sweden 759, EENE0Z 45% 15% 0 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest

Q9. Having a meaningful happiness + some

o happiness
jOb/emPlOyment Global Average 79%

Colombia 90%

Does or could give me Brazil | g5

. Peru 89Y%
greatest happiness, does Mexico " gasg

36% o 10%  11%

or could give me some South Africa. ggg

Argentina ' ggos

happiness, doesn't or Turkey 1535
couldn't make me happy e —

or happier, does not apply China | g79
to me

N
00
X

Spain g9
Malaysia = 819
Russia = 879

Saudi Arabia 789
Hungary 839
France g7%

Italy = 759
South Korea ' 829

27%
36%
46%
40%
43%
39%
38%
38%
45%

Sweden  769%

Poland ' 789
Serbia ' 74%
Us ' 72%
Belgium ' 729
Australia = 78%
Germany  72%
Canada 3%

43%
34%
43%
43% S e% 2%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Great Britain = 71%
Japan 58%

o
X

W Greatest happiness Some happiness m Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest
happiness + some

Q20. The well-being of my

happiness

Country Global Average (790, IINEZZ—— 45% o 14% 7%
. Argentina g 1 o, | G 30% 6% 3%
Does or could glve me Turkey "gqo, NS —— 24% 11% 9%
. Colombia | g, | S 7 — 31% S 10% 2%
greatest happiness, does S — 33% % 2%
or could give me some Brazil [ggo, NISs 31% 7% 7%
) ) Mexico | geo. IS 32% % 5%
happiness, doesn't or South Africa g0, IS0 31% 6% 3%
couldn't make me happy Saud'Afakf'a 799 A 35% ~10% 0 10%
. Chile "g50, 22— 38% 13% 5%
or happier, does not apply india | gop I 41% 13% 3%
to me M::ss!a 86% MR —— 49% 10% 4%
ysia "7g0, INSA—— 45% 19% 2%
Serbia g1, IS 49% 14% 5%
ltaly “g1o, NS0 51% 14% 5%
Spain | geo, NS0V 56% 9% 5%
US goos 200 53% 13% 5%
Sweden 770, INZEZN 51% O 17% 6%
France | 770, IS 46% 4% 0 15%
China 270, [INNNNZSZ. 52% - 16% 6%
Hungary 760, INN2Z7 52% 17% 6%
Australia 770, N2 54% S 16% 6%

Japan 790, 207N 51% 13%
Canada ' 730, 207N 53% 18% 9%
Belgium 700, ISR 52% | 21% S 10%
Germany 740, NISN 56% 17% 9%
Poland 770, ITSAN 55% 2% 6%
Great Britain | 730, N2 56% 19% 8%
South Korea ' g79, IR 55% [ 23% o 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




Q25. Freedom to express
my beliefs

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest
happiness + some

happiness
Global Average 70, NS ——— 42% 14% O 11%
Turkey "g50, IS ——_— 28% 9%  10%
India "ge, IEgs—— 39% 10% 3%
South Africa g 0, 72— 37% 10% 6%
Peru gno, A% 36% | 14% 6%
Colombia [5gq, NS~ 35% 1% 7%
Brazil 1950, s —— 29% 0%  18%
Mexico "5, 10— 34% 14% 1%
Chile “ggo, I — 28% [ 15% o 15%
Saudi Arabia "5g0, 02— 38% - 12% - 10%
Sweden 590, INSZ—— 42% o 13% . 8%
US gyo IIE6% 46% 12% 7%
Argentina a0, NS5 2——— 29% 17% S 19%
Malaysia "gqo; NS 48% 14% 5%
Belgium [ 7go, NS 45% O 14% 8%
Australia (7o, [NEEGEGEGEENEE2Z- 47% o 13% 8%
Italy 750, NS 43% 14% 0 1%
Spain 740, NS 43% 13% C12%
Canada | 770, NSO 47% - 13% - 10%
Russia ' 7g0, 2o 47% - 15% 9%
France 'ggos N0, 39% - 12% S 20%
Serbia [ 730, N7 46% 17% -10%
Poland ' 770, NZ26% 51% 1% 1%
China 709, NG 44% [ 4%  17%
Great Britain | 790, [N250N 46% 16% S 13%
Hungary "ggo, IS 44% | 22% 9%
Germany 709, N2 47% [ 18% - 13%
South Korea | 770, [NZOZN 57% 1% 7%
Japan 70, TSN 52% - 14% 1%

o
X

10%

W Greatest happiness

20% 30%

Some happiness

40% 50% 60%

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries
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% greatest

Q2. My relationship with happiness + some
happiness
my partner/spouse: Global Average |75% I 27% 8%  17%
. Colombia ' ggo, N 19% 8% 12%
Does or could give me Mexico 799, s o 20% 7% 14%
: Argentina | 769, IS 18% A% 20%
greatest happiness, does Turkey | 70, S 7 22% Coo% 1%
or could give me some South Africa | 7go, S 7 21% % 16%
Serbia | g39; S 27% 4% 1%
happiness, doesn't or 2 lagot
PP ’ Russia ggos IS 31% 6% 8%
' Chile S ss% 9 7% 19%
couldn't make me happy i 19%
. Peru | goys S 27% % 14%
or happier, does not apply India | ggys IS 27% Co9% 1%
Hungary 790, IS T 28% 7% 14%
to me Brazil | 720 SO 22% % 19%
Australia | 7395 I 24% 8% 19%
spain [77% 29% 8% 15%
Germany | 779% S 29% 6% 1%
US 759% s 27% 6% 19%
Belgium [ 739 G 27%
Great Britain | 719 25%
Saudi Arabia | 769 IS 31%
Canada |69% S 24%
China [87% |
Sweden | 679 24%
France | 67% IS 24%
italy | 76% I 34%
Poland | 759 O 35%
Malaysia | 66% |7 29%
South Korea |73% IS 40%
Japan | 57% NN 35% % %
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
M Greatest happiness Some happiness m Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




% greatest
happiness + some

Q22. Having a good sex

l. happiness
lfe Global Average 740, INEZZ—. 40% 13% S 13%
Brazil g0, IS 29% 1% 1%
. . 78%
Does or could give me Colombia | g0 IS 33% 2% 7%
: Turkey |75, 28% 1% %
75%
greatest h‘_’PP‘"eSS' does g —— 28% e 1%
or could give me some Mexico | 755, I 32% 5% 10%
: : Hungary 730, I 32% 15% 0 13%
happiness, doesn’t or Russia | g0, IO 41% 0% 8%
| .
couldn't make me happy g 37% 1% 0%
: - 38% 1% 0%
77%
or happier, does not apply South Africa 710, IS 33% % 18%
pain o o o
Spain 520, ST 45% 1% 7%
France | 710, IS 34% &% 20%
—— 38% 13% 0 18%
Belgium 770, A 37% 15% 1%
China | ggos S 53% 8% 6%
Serbia |75 IS 45% 1% 1%
taly | 7306 1% 4% 0 12%
e — 39% 13% 0 16%
Canada | 770 NS0/ 41% 15% 1%
Poland | 799, NS 50% Ce% 1%
Sweden 759, IS a6% 1% 1%
Australia | 70, ISV 43% 2% 0 15%
Great Britain 7105 A a7% 2% %
Malaysia | g0, AT 38% 6% 2%
Germany ' ggo, N2 47% 1% 7%
South Korea 709 2 49% \ 16% S 14%
japan (53 ISR 45% Coww o aw
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 19,105 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 27 countries (excludes Saudi Arabia)




Q21. The state of the
economy

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest

happiness + some

happiness

Global Average
Brazil

Colombia
Argentina
Mexico

Peru

Turkey
China

South Korea
South Africa
Russia

Saudi Arabia
Spain

India

Chile

Italy
Malaysia
Sweden

us

France
Hungary
Serbia
Poland
Canada
Australia
Belgium
Germany
Japan

Great Britain

73%
83%
82%
77%
79%
82%
71%
86%
79%
73%
81%
78%
83%
78%
74%
75%
65%
78%
73%
68%
70%
75%
67%
65%
65%
68%
60%
64%

52%
50%

50%

54%

46%
51%

45%

31%

43%
38%
47%
44%
52%
47%
43%
48%
38%
52%
51%
46%
49%
56%

35%
38%
42%

36%

49%

31%

27%
17%

20%

11%

17%

16%

22%

17%

24%

13%

13%

20%

20%
18%
33%
13%
22%
18%
24%
16%
26%
25%
28%
23%

7%
6%
15% 3%
6%

5%

17% 2%
6%

11% 3%
4%
4%
6%

%
14%

S 8%
49% 9%

61% 30%

o
X

10%

20%

30%

W Greatest happiness

Some happiness

40%

50%

60%

70%

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries

80%

90%

100%

m Does not apply to me



Q11. My material
possessions

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest
happiness + some
happiness

Global Average
Saudi Arabia

Turkey
Brazil

China

India
Malaysia
Peru
Mexico
Russia
Argentina
Colombia
South Africa
Chile

South Korea
France
Spain
Hungary

us

Italy

Poland
Belgium
Australia
Canada
Sweden
Germany
Great Britain
Japan
Serbia

69%
79%
80%
75%
87%
78%
79%
74%
69%
76%
68%
71%
66%
66%
78%
60%
71%
68%
61%
62%
69%
69%
67%
64%
61%
60%
63%
65%
61%

o
X

10%

W Greatest happiness

48%
41%
45%
40%
56%
47%
49%
44%
42%
51%
43%
47%
42%
45%
59%
41%
53%
51%

44%
46%

54%

54%

53%

50%

47%
47%
51%
54%
52%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries

22% - 8%

14% 7%

14% 6%

15% - 10%

8% 4%

18% 4%

18% 3%

22% 4%

22% 9%

18% 7%

25% 7%

24% 5%

28% 7%

25% 9%

16% 6%

22% S 18%

21% 8%

24% 7%

32% 7%

27% o 11%

24% 7%

21% o 10%

25% 7%

29% 7%

31% 9%

28% o 12%

30% 7%

16% o 19%

30% 9%
70% 80% 90% 100%

m Does not apply to me



Q23. My access to
entertainment or sports

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest
happiness + some

happiness
Global Average 69% NIENN24%am 45% 19% O 12%
Colombia | g39; I 39% 13% 4%
Turkey 'g20, 27— 40% 14% 4%
Chile | 76% NS 37% 17% 8%
Argentina | 7g0; NS 41% 14% 8%
Mexico | 779 ST 40% 16% 7%
Peru (779 IS 42% 18% 4%
Saudi Arabia | 759 NS 2% 16% %
Brazil | 719 NS 38% 15%  14%
India | 789 IO 49% 18% 4%
Spain |g19; I 54% 1% 7%
South Africa ' 64% IS 38% 25% 1%
France g5% 25 40% 14% S 21%
China '80% RIS 59% 14% 6%
Hungary | 66% NI 45% 21%
Poland | 729 |0 52% 16%
Belgium ' 69% INZ20%N 49% 19%
Japan [71% IS 52% 10%
Malaysia ' 70% NI 51%
Australia  68% IS 49% 20%
US 61% 7o 44% 26%
Serbia  71% NG 55% 16%
Sweden 58% IS 43% 29%
Germany ' 57% (NS 42% 26%
ltaly ' 56% [INIS/N 41% 23%
Great Britain  64% N2 50% 23%
Canada  60% [NIAZNNN 46% 25%
South Korea | 63% [T 50% 25% o 12%
Russia | 57% NI 46% 21% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



Q3. My children

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy
or happier, does not apply
to me

% greatest
happiness + some
happiness

67% g8 19% 7% 26%
76% e 1% 2% 3%
76% A

Global Average
Serbia

Mexico
Argentina
Peru

Turkey
Colombia
South Africa
Russia

Chile

Saudi Arabia
Brazil

Spain
Hungary
Poland
France

India
Sweden
Belgium
Australia

us

China

Italy

Great Britain
Germany
Canada
Malaysia
South Korea

Japan

71% e e

77% a2

76% 0%

12% 5% 0 19%

8% 2% 2%

15% - 8%  15%

16% 5% 19%

71% e 1% e o 23%
68% e 9% 3% 8%
80% [ ses 24% 8% 12%
69% I ses 13% 6% 2%
78% s 26% - 8% 14%
69% s e 17% 6% 24%
69% st 18% % 25%
68% s —— 17% 7% 2%
75% S 0% 25% 7% 18%
64% s 16% 6% 31%
72% s 27% 0% 19%
60% g 16% 8% 32%
63% s 20% 6%  31%
62% A% 19% % 32%
61% sy 18% 6% 33%
83% a0 43% 8% 9%
60% 0% 20% 8% 3%
54% Ee 16% A% 2%
56% R 19% % 37%
55% R 18% 5% 4%
60% s 25% 1% 2%
62% S 29% ¥ 2%
50% g% 31% 0% s0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Greatest happiness

Some happiness

m Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries



% greatest

Q6. Forgiving someone for happiness + some
. happiness
something Global Average |65% 24— 41% o18% 1%
South Africa | 799, 2 38% 9% 13%
Does or could give me Brazil | 709, I 29% Co10% o 20%
. India "g39; O 43% 1% 5%
greatest happiness, does Saudi Arabia | 795, 0 39% w7
or could give me some Turkey | 749 S 37% 4% 12%
. ] Peru | 769 [EEZ 40% % 6%
happmess, doesn't or Colombia | 7195 [EEEEEEZ 35% 17% Co12%
' Mexico | 66% NI 9 9 o 18%
couldn't make me happy © L66% - JE—
. Malaysia ' 78% NS 45% 5% 7%
or happier, does not apply chile |64% ST 33% 8% 18%
Argentina  57% I 32% | 20% S 23%
to me - : :
Hungary ' 70% N2 46% | 19% S 1%
US 63% s 45% [ 16% - 15%
China ' 72% [EENZIZN 51% 18% C10%
Spain | 64% NS 45% 9% 7%
Serbia | 62% NI 43% 16% 3%
Australia | 68% (NS 50% o 18%
Germany | 63% [NNISZIN 45% 19% |
Russia 61% NS 43% 21% |
Canada  61% [NISZN 43% 21% |
Poland | 68% |ENIZZNN 51% o 14%
France ' 47% INIcZN 31% O 17%
Italy |54%  [EENISON 39% |
Great Britain - 58% [NISZN 45% |
Belgium '54% NI 41% |
Sweden ' 51% N3N 38% [
South Korea ' 64% TN 53%
Japan | 44% %8 40% | 27% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




Q19. The amount of time
or money | donate to
charity/help others

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
couldn't make me happy

or happier, does not apply

to me

% greatest
happiness + some
happiness

Global Average
Saudi Arabia

Turkey

Peru

Brazil

India
Colombia
South Africa
Mexico
Argentina
Malaysia
Chile

Serbia
China

us

Spain
Hungary
Italy
Australia
Sweden
France
Russia
Belgium
Canada
Poland
Great Britain
South Korea
Germany

Japan

65%
79%
77%
76%
74%
79%
79%
74%
69%
66%
78%
64%
78%
72%
70%
66%
62%
57%
58%
50%
45%
55%
55%
58%
60%
55%
58%
46%
35%

W Greatest happiness

o

S 22% 43%

S 83% 36%
3% 38%
S 37% 39%
S 31% 37%
S 32% 47%
S 32% 47%
3% 43%
3% 38%
2% 37%

S 28% 50%
2% 38%

S 25% 53%
2% 47%

S 19% 51%

S 18% 48%

o 18% 46%

S 16% 41% |
o 14% 44% |
S 14% 36% \ |
1A% 31% - 18% |
S 13% 42% [
o 13% 42% |
o 12% 46% [
S 10% 50% \
9% 46% |
- 8% 50% [
- 8% 38% | 30%
4% 31% | 26%

% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Some happiness

Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness

\ 15%

- 16%

- 22% [
23%
24%
30%

22%
22%
22% S 19%
- 27% | S 13%
26% S 18%
- 30% | o 12%
| 2%

70% 80% 90%

m Does not apply to me

Base:, 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries

100%



% greatest

Q17. Being recognized as a happiness + some
happiness
SucceSSfUI person Global Average 64% NINNR26ZNm 38% O 22% - 14%
Turkey ' 87% ™ 33% 10% 3%
Does or could give me Peru 87% - 39% 11% 3%
. India ' 83% e 37% 13% 4%
greatest happiness, does Mexico |75% S 32% 1% 9%
or could give me some Colombia ' 77% - 36% % 7%
. . South Africa '76% ISz~ 37% 1% 7%
happmess, doesn't or Brazil 69% s 31% | 5%  16%
couldn't make me happy SaudiArakfia 76% IEe% 40% - 13% C10%
. Chile '69% IS 37% | 19% C12%
or happier, does not apply Hungary |66% IS0 36% 2% 1%
Malaysia [72% IRZZZZ. 45% 20% 9%
to me China | 71% T 44% 5% 1%
Argentina | 64% N2 37% 2% S 14%
South Korea | 74% 27N 51% 17% 9%
Spain | 66% ININZZZN 43% | 21% 0 13%
Canada ' 58% INNISZN 39% | 28% | S 14%
US 60% ISz 42% \ - 26% | o 14%
Poland ' 60% INISZN 42% | - 26% | o 14%
Belgium 55% RIS 37% | 28% 7%
ltaly '51% IS 33% C27% 2%
France 51% NN 33% 21% S 28%
Australia  60% [ENIZZN 43% | 25% S 18%
Serbia  61% NG 45% C26% S 13%
Russia 48% [NISZN 33% 29% | S 23%
Germany 53% [N 40% | 30% S 18%
Great Britain | 52% I3 %N 39% [ 31% S 18%
Sweden 45% N2 33% | - 37% | S 18%
Japan 38% TSN 31% | 25% 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Greatest happiness Some happiness Doesn't or couldn't give me happiness m Does not apply to me

Base: 20,327 online adults aged 16-74, 18-74, or 19-74 across 28 countries




Q5. Being forgiven for
something I did

Does or could give me
greatest happiness, does
or could give me some
happiness, doesn't or
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Q13. My religious or
spiritual well-being
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Q28. Moving to another
country
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These are the findings of a 28-country Ipsos survey conducted via Ipsos’s
Global Advisor online survey platform between May 24 and June 7, 2019.

The sample consists of 1000+ individuals in each of Australia, Brazil,
Canada, China (mainland), France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan,
Mexico, Spain, and the United States, and 500+ in each of Argentina,
Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey.

Online surveys can be taken as representative of the general adult
population under the age of 75 in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada,
France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland, South
Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the United States. Online samples in Brazil,
Chile, China (mainland), Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Russia,
Saudi Arabia, Serbia, South Africa and Turkey are more urban, more
educated and/or more affluent than the general population and the
results should be viewed as reflecting the views of a more “connected”
population.

Sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error,
including, but not limited to coverage error, and measurement error. The
precision of the Ipsos online polls is measured using a Bayesian
Credibility Interval. The credibility interval around percentages based on
single-month data is of +/- 3.5 percentage points for markets where the
monthly sample is 1,000+ and +/-4.8 points for markets where the

monthly sample is 500+. Click here for more information on the Ipsos use

of credibility intervals.
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Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to be +/-1
more/less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple
responses or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.

Prior fieldwork waves were also conducted on Ipsos’s Global Advisor
online survey platform.

Prior fieldwork waves were also conducted on Ipsos’s Global Advisor
online survey platform. The February 2018 wave was conducted between
January 26th and February 9th, 2018, and consisted of 19,428 interviews
in 27 countries. The March 2017 wave was conducted between February
17th and March 3rd 2017, and consisted of 18,523 interviews in 26
countries. The May 2013 wave was conducted between May 7th and May
21st, 2013, and consisted of 18,513 interviews in 25 countries. The
December 2011 wave was conducted between December 6th and
December 19th 2011, and consisted of 21,245 interviews in 24 countries.
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Nicolas Boyon

Senior Vice President, US Ipsos Public Affairs
360 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10010, USA

Phone: +1 212.293.6544

Email: Nicolas.Boyon@ipsos.com
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